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ESTIMATED COST OF PREPARING THIS REPORT

Minnesota Statutes 3.197 requires the following:

“A report to the legislature must contain, at the beginning of the report, the cost of
preparing the report, including any costs incurred by another agency or another level of
government.”

The following provides estimated costs incurred in the preparation of this report.
This report provides information that the Department of Education already collects as
part of its normal business functions. The cost information reported below does not
include the cost of gathering and analyzing the data, but rather is limited to the estimated
cost of actually preparing this report document.

Funding for this Report:

Special funding was not appropriated to cover the costs of preparing this report.

Minnesota Department of Education Costs:

The estimated cost incurred by the Department of Education in preparing this report is
$961.70.



GRANTS AND GIFTS REPORT
Statutory Directive
Minnesota Statutes 2009, Section 127A.08, Subdivision 5, reads as follows:

Subd. 5.Grants and gifts. The commissioner may apply for and receive grants
and gifts administered by agencies of the state and other government or
nongovernment sources. Any money received is hereby appropriated and
dedicated for the purpose for which it is granted.

The commissioner must annually report to the education policy and finance
committees of the legislature by February 15 a list of all grants and gifts
received and applied for under this subdivision.



The following are grants applied for but not received.

Bryne Justice Assistance Grant $565,180
Enhanced Assessment Grant: Delivery of Computer Innovative ltems $1,451,067
Enhanced Assessment Grant: Assessing ELLs with Disabilities $1,955,027
USDE-Race To The Top $333,679,500

The next two pages provide a list of grants and gifts received.



Department of Education
Grants and Gifts

Grant or Gift Name

Adult Basic Education

Advanced Placement Incentive

ARRA - ESEA - Title |

ARRA - ESEA School Imrovement

ARRA - IDEA Children with Disabilities
ARRA - IDEA Infant & Toddlers

ARRA - IDEA Preschool

ARRA - McKinney Vento Homeless Education
ARRA - National School Lunch Equipment
ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization, ESEA Title VIII
ARRA - Title Il Technology

Byrd Honors Scholarship

Carl D. Perkins Act - Vocational Education
Charter School Facilities

Charter School Start - up

Comprehensive School Health Programs
Early Childhood IDEA Infants & Toddlers
Early Childhood IDEA Preschool Grant
ESEA - 21st Century Community Learning
ESEA - A AA-MAS Enhanced Assessment
ESEA - Access Port. Iltem Prot.

ESEA - Consolidated Title Administration
ESEA - Drop Out Prevention

ESEA - Drug & Violence Prevention
ESEA - Drug & Violence Prevention - Gov
ESEA - English Language Acquisition
ESEA - Even Start

ESEA - Math Science Partnershps

ESEA - Migrant Consolrtium Learning
ESEA - Migrant Education

ESEA - MSIX State Data Grant

ESEA - Reading First

ESEA - Rural & Low Income Schools
ESEA - Safe & Drug Free Schools & Communities
ESEA - School Improvement Grants
ESEA - State Assessment

ESEA - Title | Grants to LEA's

ESEA - Title | Neglected & Delinquent
ESEA - Title l Technology

ESEA - Title II, Improving Teacher Quality
ESEA - Title V

ESEA - Voluntary Public School Choice
FNS - CACFP Audits

FNS - CACFP Commodities

FNS - CACFP Food Service

FNS - CACFP Sponsor Administration
FNS - Fresh Fruits & Vegetables

FNS - Lunch

FNS - Special Milk

FNS - State Administration Expense

FNS - Summer Food Service

FNS - Summer Food Service Sponsor

FNS - Summer Food Service State Administration Expense

FNS Breakfast
GSEG Enhancement Grant
Head Start ‘

FY 2009

8,456,428.15 $

632,005.00
7,012,834.41
3,839,898.00
5,797,959.91

699,042.68
6,168,243.76
6,708,434.50
8,658,880.53
1,155,175.00
2,088,610.85

417,520.22
2,845,777.29
1,200,503.51
6,018,893.13

470,898.96
1,851,906.82

41,456.83
1,250,739.06
4,804,303.68

87,188.67

76,302.84
1,157,458.52
5,301,982.58

118,424,780.72

188,201.48
3,040,637.57

37,164,073.28
1,108,973.64
1,460,556.06

902,806.70

803,980.55

47,920,412.57
6,845,663.00

411,279.70

109,100,162.63

806,470.43
3,096,519.73
2,872,036.21

297,452.25

100,223.67

26,906,919.84

57,038.26

112,430.09

FY 2010

8,680,384.93
985,369.00
47,355,518.00
9,000,000.00
94,919,614.00
3,506,614.00
3,863,656.00
691,988.00
1,270,665.00
500,000,000.00
5,985,603.60
847,171.00
7,227,085.69
2,807,471.69
7,893,378.08
1,141,852.92
6,192,667.00
7,161,081.81
12,301,830.34
363,906.00
581,173.00

211,798.92
4,795,268.51
1,359,714.53
6,940,503.29

725,094.51
2,937,129.13

27,000.00
2,036,397.82
24,000.00
2,984,730.26
154,447.00

4,180,944.92
8,393,472.09
123,968,471.90
300,000.00
3,465,576.77
36,470,187.39
1,368,626.18
2,311,650.73
846,848.57
969,016.29
62,887,492.77
6,917,606.00
1,452,734.27
113,493,229.77
996,167.96
3,778,437.49
5,028,847.71
599,825.88
114,212.35
29,234,714.86
202,853.40
121,600.58

Information from MAPS as of 4/22/2010



Department of Education
Grants and Gifts

Grant or Gift Name

Homeless Children

IDEA - Children with Disabilities

IDEA - Deaf Blind Center

IDEA - State Improvement Grant

IDEA General Supervision Enhancement
Institute of Museums & Library Science LSTA Title |
Learn & Serve America School Based Programs
Longitudianal Data System

USDE Contract - NAEP

USDE Contract - PBDMI

Subtotal Federal Grants

Private Grants

Mott Foundation Grant

National Governor's Association - Science, Technology,
Engineering and Math Grant

National Governor's Association - Expanded Learning Grant
Accessible Instructional Materials Consortium Grant

Gates Foundation On-line Learning Grant

National Governor's Association - Dropout Prevention Grant
Subtotal Private Grants

Gifts

Braille and Talking Book Library Gift Fund

Ethel Curry Invested Treasurers Cash Interest Earnings
Ethel Curry Scholarship Program Uninvested Cash
Hearst US Senate Youth Program

Subtotal Gifts

Total Gifts and Grants

FY 2009 FY 2010
583,266.02 638,224.73
185,371,950.57 201,346,002.11
100,760.36 197,768.78
650,193.14 1,028,570.64
225,000.00 287,705.33
3,459,380.85 3,374,738.76
251,5630.27 291,123.14
1,163,158.76 -
132,334.53 145,000.00
4,546.43 167,164.30
630,305,184.21 1,360,441,929.70
75,000.00 75,000.00
346,664.64
9,805.00
164,452.92
253,250.00
25,000.00
431,469.64 517,702.92
7,338.00 5,657.00
1,452.86 528.00
70,000.00 -
1,000.00 1,000.00
79,790.86 7,085.00
630,816,444.71 1,360,966,717.62

Information from MAPS as of 4/22/2010
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