This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp



Grants and Gifts
Received and Applied
for under M.S. 127A.08
Report to the
Legislature
May 2010
1111 2010
As required by
Minnesota
Statutes 2009
Section 127A.08,
Subd. 5
Subu. 5

COMMISSIONER ALICE SEAGREN

Grants and Gifts Report

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER CHAS ANDERSON

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT

Tammy McGlone, Director Division of Administrative Services T: (651) 582-8835 E-MAIL: tammy.mcglone@state.mn.us

1500 Highway 36 West Roseville, MN 55113-4266 TTY: (800) 627-3529 OR (651) 582-8201 Report to the Legislature

As required by Minnesota Statutes 2009 127A.08 Subd. 5

Upon request, this report can be made available in alternative formats.

ESTIMATED COST OF PREPARING THIS REPORT

Minnesota Statutes 3.197 requires the following:

"A report to the legislature must contain, at the beginning of the report, the cost of preparing the report, including any costs incurred by another agency or another level of government."

The following provides estimated costs incurred in the preparation of this report.

This report provides information that the Department of Education already collects as part of its normal business functions. The cost information reported below does not include the cost of gathering and analyzing the data, but rather is limited to the estimated cost of actually preparing this report document.

Funding for this Report:

Special funding was not appropriated to cover the costs of preparing this report.

Minnesota Department of Education Costs:

The estimated cost incurred by the Department of Education in preparing this report is \$961.70.

GRANTS AND GIFTS REPORT

Statutory Directive

Minnesota Statutes 2009, Section 127A.08, Subdivision 5, reads as follows:

Subd. 5. **Grants and gifts.** The commissioner may apply for and receive grants and gifts administered by agencies of the state and other government or nongovernment sources. Any money received is hereby appropriated and dedicated for the purpose for which it is granted.

The commissioner must annually report to the education policy and finance committees of the legislature by February 15 a list of all grants and gifts received and applied for under this subdivision.

The following are grants applied for but not received.

Bryne Justice Assistance Grant	\$565,180
Enhanced Assessment Grant: Delivery of Computer Innovative Items	\$1,451,067
Enhanced Assessment Grant: Assessing ELLs with Disabilities	\$1,955,027
USDE-Race To The Top	\$333,679,500

The next two pages provide a list of grants and gifts received.

Department of Education Grants and Gifts

Grant or Gift Name		FY 2009		FY 2010
Adult Basic Education	\$	8,456,428.15	\$	8,680,384.93
Advanced Placement Incentive	,	-	•	985,369.00
ARRA - ESEA - Title I		-		47,355,518.00
ARRA - ESEA School Imrovement		-		9,000,000.00
ARRA - IDEA Children with Disabilities		-		94,919,614.00
ARRA - IDEA Infant & Toddlers		-		3,506,614.00
ARRA - IDEA Preschool		-		3,853,656.00
ARRA - McKinney Vento Homeless Education		-		691,988.00
ARRA - National School Lunch Equipment		-		1,270,665.00
ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization, ESEA Title VIII		-		500,000,000.00
ARRA - Title II Technology		-		5,985,603.60
Byrd Honors Scholarship		632,005.00		847,171.00
Carl D. Perkins Act - Vocational Education		7,012,834.41		7,227,085.69
Charter School Facilities		3,839,898.00		2,807,471.69
Charter School Start - up		5,797,959.91		7,893,378.08
Comprehensive School Health Programs		699,042.68		1,141,852.92
Early Childhood IDEA Infants & Toddlers		6,168,243.76		6,192,667.00
Early Childhood IDEA Preschool Grant		6,708,434.50		7,161,081.81
ESEA - 21st Century Community Learning		8,658,880.53		12,301,830.34
ESEA - A AA-MAS Enhanced Assessment		1,155,175.00		363,906.00
ESEA - Access Port. Item Prot.		-		581,173.00
ESEA - Consolidated Title Administration		2,088,610.85		-
ESEA - Drop Out Prevention		417,520.22		211,798.92
ESEA - Drug & Violence Prevention		2,845,777.29		4,795,268.51
ESEA - Drug & Violence Prevention - Gov		1,200,503.51		1,359,714.53
ESEA - English Language Acquisition		6,018,893.13		6,940,503.29
ESEA - Even Start		470,898.96		725,094.51
ESEA - Math Science Partnershps		1,851,906.82		2,937,129.13
ESEA - Migrant Consolrtium Learning		41,456.83		27,000.00
ESEA - Migrant Education		1,250,739.06		2,036,397.82
ESEA - MSIX State Data Grant		-		24,000.00
ESEA - Reading First		4,804,303.68		2,984,730.26
ESEA - Rural & Low Income Schools		87,188.67		154,447.00
ESEA - Safe & Drug Free Schools & Communities		76,302.84		-
ESEA - School Improvement Grants		1,157,458.52		4,180,944.92
ESEA - State Assessment		5,301,982.58		8,393,472.09
ESEA - Title I Grants to LEA's		118,424,780.72		123,968,471.90
ESEA - Title I Neglected & Delinquent		188,201.48		300,000.00
ESEA - Title II Technology		3,040,637.57		3,465,576.77
ESEA - Title II, Improving Teacher Quality		37,164,073.28		36,470,187.39
ESEA - Title V		1,108,973.64		1,368,626.18
ESEA - Voluntary Public School Choice		1,460,556.06		2,311,650.73
FNS - CACFP Audits		902,806.70		, 846,848.57
FNS - CACFP Commodities		803,980.55		969,016.29
FNS - CACFP Food Service		47,920,412.57		62,887,492.77
FNS - CACFP Sponsor Administration		6,845,663.00		6,917,606.00
FNS - Fresh Fruits & Vegetables		411,279.70		1,452,734.27
FNS - Lunch		109,100,162.63		113,493,229.77
FNS - Special Milk		806,470.43		996,167.96
FNS - State Administration Expense		3,096,519.73		3,778,437.49
FNS - Summer Food Service		2,872,036.21		5,928,847.71
FNS - Summer Food Service Sponsor		297,452.25		599,825.88
FNS - Summer Food Service State Administration Expense		100,223.67		114,212.35
FNS Breakfast		26,906,919.84		29,234,714.86
GSEG Enhancement Grant		57,038.26		202,853.40
Head Start		112,430.09		121,600.58

Department of Education Grants and Gifts

Grant or Gift Name		FY 2009		FY 2010
Homeless Children		583,266.02		638,224.73
IDEA - Children with Disabilities		185,371,950.57		201,346,002.11
IDEA - Deaf Blind Center		100,760.36		197,768.78
IDEA - State Improvement Grant		650,193.14		1,028,570.64
IDEA General Supervision Enhancement		225,000.00		287,705.33
Institute of Museums & Library Science LSTA Title I		3,459,380.85		3,374,738.76
Learn & Serve America School Based Programs		251,530.27		291,123.14
Longitudianal Data System		1,163,158.76		-
USDE Contract - NAEP		132,334.53		145,000.00
USDE Contract - PBDMI		4,546.43		167,164.30
Subtotal Federal Grants	\$	630,305,184.21	\$	1,360,441,929.70
Private Grants Mott Foundation Grant National Governor's Association - Science, Technology, Engineering and Math Grant National Governor's Association - Expanded Learning Grant Accessible Instructional Materials Consortium Grant Gates Foundation On-line Learning Grant National Governor's Association - Dropout Prevention Grant	\$	75,000.00 346,664.64 9,805.00	-	75,000.00 164,452.92 253,250.00 25,000.00
Subtotal Private Grants	\$	431,469.64	\$	517,702.92
Gifts				
Braille and Talking Book Library Gift Fund	\$	7,338.00	\$	5,557.00
Ethel Curry Invested Treasurers Cash Interest Earnings	•	1,452.86	•	528.00
Ethel Curry Scholarship Program Uninvested Cash		70,000.00		_
Hearst US Senate Youth Program		1,000.00		1,000.00
Subtotal Gifts	\$	79,790.86	\$	7,085.00
			^	4 000 000 747 00
Total Gifts and Grants	\$	630,816,444.71	\$	1,360,966,717.62